

September 1, 2019 Price List

- First 20-30 minute parent consultation is free for new students.
- First few sessions are evaluations and are charged the full price.
- \$85.00 per hour for one-on-one individualized instruction, parent consultation, or teacher conference.
- Appointments canceled more than 24 hours ahead of time will not incur a charge.
- No-shows and appointments canceled within 24 hours will be charged full price.
- Recommended additional study materials will be charged at cost only after approval by parents. This
 is very limited, if any (i.e. composition notebooks, accordion files, reading books, etc).
- If the student is late, the lost time will not be made up and the session will be charged at full price.
- Prices may change at any time with 30 days advance notice.
- Special Advance Payment Options:

Prepaid Block of 10 hours ...\$807.50 (5 percent discount)

Prepaid Block of 20 hours ...\$1530.00 (10 percent discount)

If not paid in advance, previous sessions will be charged at \$85.00 per hour.

You will need to pay me the \$807.50 or \$1530.00 on the first day of those 10 or 20 sessions. No exceptions please! You can add the separate hours onto your packages.